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B2307 Detailed life table 2005 - 2015

STATEC

Year 2011-2013

SpecificationSurvivors per 100 000 of the births ( Sx)Deaths from one year to the next (Dx)Probality of death (Qx) Life expectancy (Ex)

Sex Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women

Age

0 100000 100000 208 152 0.002076 0.001524 79.87 84.31

1 99792 99848 11 11 0.000108 0.000115 79.03 83.44

2 99782 99836 11 - 0.000108 - 78.04 82.45

3 99771 99836 11 - 0.000108 - 77.05 81.45

4 99760 99836 11 - 0.000109 - 76.06 80.45

5 99749 99836 11 11 0.000109 0.000113 75.06 79.45

6 99738 99825 11 - 0.000108 - 74.07 78.46

7 99728 99825 11 - 0.000107 - 73.08 77.46

8 99717 99825 - - - - 72.09 76.46

9 99717 99825 - - - - 71.09 75.46

10 99717 99825 - - - - 70.09 74.46

11 99717 99825 - 11 - 0.000111 69.09 73.46

12 99717 99814 10 11 0.000102 0.000111 68.09 72.47

13 99707 99803 10 11 0.000102 0.000108 67.09 71.47

14 99696 99792 10 11 0.000102 0.000108 66.1 70.48

15 99686 99781 31 42 0.000311 0.000426 65.11 69.49

16 99655 99739 31 42 0.000311 0.000426 64.13 68.52

17 99624 99696 31 32 0.000311 0.000325 63.15 67.55

18 99593 99664 52 11 0.000518 0.000109 62.17 66.57

19 99542 99653 52 11 0.000518 0.000109 61.2 65.58

20 99490 99642 41 11 0.000413 0.000107 60.23 64.58

21 99449 99631 41 11 0.000413 0.000107 59.25 63.59

22 99408 99621 59 11 0.000592 0.000107 58.28 62.6

23 99349 99610 61 20 0.000615 0.000202 57.31 61.6

24 99288 99590 59 20 0.000592 0.000202 56.35 60.61

25 99229 99570 37 20 0.000376 0.000202 55.38 59.63

26 99192 99549 37 29 0.000376 0.000288 54.4 58.64

27 99154 99521 52 36 0.000527 0.00036 53.42 57.66

28 99102 99485 75 36 0.000756 0.00036 52.45 56.68

29 99027 99449 75 34 0.000756 0.000342 51.48 55.7

30 98952 99415 75 17 0.000755 0.000167 50.52 54.71

31 98878 99399 68 24 0.000685 0.000246 49.56 53.72

32 98810 99374 65 24 0.000654 0.000246 48.59 52.74

33 98745 99350 49 57 0.000493 0.000578 47.62 51.75

34 98697 99292 55 57 0.000561 0.000578 46.65 50.78

35 98641 99235 55 56 0.000561 0.000568 45.67 49.81

36 98586 99178 58 56 0.000585 0.000568 44.7 48.83

37 98528 99122 72 57 0.000731 0.00057 43.72 47.86

38 98456 99066 105 58 0.001063 0.000589 42.75 46.89

39 98351 99007 78 64 0.000794 0.000644 41.8 45.91

40 98273 98944 106 64 0.001081 0.000644 40.83 44.94

41 98167 98880 78 63 0.000794 0.000641 39.87 43.97

42 98089 98816 106 63 0.001081 0.000641 38.9 43

43 97983 98753 118 61 0.001206 0.00062 37.94 42.02

44 97865 98692 146 77 0.00149 0.00078 36.99 41.05

45 97719 98615 166 100 0.001696 0.001017 36.04 40.08

46 97553 98515 165 148 0.001696 0.001497 35.1 39.12

47 97388 98367 206 175 0.002113 0.001782 34.15 38.18

48 97182 98192 227 183 0.002332 0.00186 33.22 37.24

49 96956 98009 277 195 0.002858 0.001985 32.3 36.31

50 96678 97815 342 196 0.003539 0.002007 31.39 35.38



51 96336 97618 351 236 0.003639 0.002414 30.49 34.45

52 95986 97383 434 239 0.004526 0.002452 29.6 33.53

53 95551 97144 487 239 0.005096 0.002457 28.73 32.6

54 95064 96905 484 375 0.005096 0.003872 27.87 31.68

55 94580 96530 550 374 0.005813 0.003872 27 30.8

56 94030 96156 635 319 0.006754 0.003317 26.15 29.91

57 93395 95837 695 318 0.007444 0.003317 25.32 29.01

58 92700 95520 695 341 0.007499 0.003566 24.5 28.1

59 92005 95179 794 393 0.008633 0.004129 23.67 27.19

60 91211 94786 865 531 0.009487 0.005599 22.87 26.3

61 90345 94255 954 531 0.010556 0.005632 22.07 25.44

62 89392 93724 944 528 0.010556 0.005632 21.29 24.58

63 88448 93196 1010 640 0.011424 0.006865 20.5 23.71

64 87438 92557 1061 635 0.012132 0.006865 19.72 22.86

65 86377 91921 1111 671 0.012863 0.007296 18.95 22.01

66 85266 91251 1248 718 0.014634 0.007868 18.17 21.16

67 84018 90533 1349 818 0.016051 0.009041 17.42 20.32

68 82669 89714 1585 920 0.019176 0.010259 16.68 19.49

69 81084 88794 1577 1072 0.01945 0.01207 15.98 18.68

70 79507 87722 1603 1059 0.020165 0.01207 15.27 17.89

71 77904 86663 1628 1170 0.020901 0.013497 14.55 17.09

72 76276 85494 2077 1186 0.027235 0.013868 13.83 16.3

73 74198 84308 2054 1194 0.027684 0.014156 13.18 15.51

74 72144 83115 2256 1415 0.031269 0.017029 12.51 14.71

75 69888 81699 2287 1519 0.032718 0.018587 11.87 13.94

76 67602 80181 2588 1639 0.038287 0.020444 11.22 13.18

77 65013 78541 2489 2096 0.038287 0.026688 10.61 12.42

78 62524 76445 2394 2047 0.038287 0.026777 9.97 11.72

79 60130 74398 2868 2419 0.047692 0.032519 9.31 11

80 57263 71979 3233 2617 0.056459 0.036364 8.7 10.33

81 54030 69362 3773 2555 0.069823 0.036831 8.13 9.66

82 50257 66807 3894 3329 0.077479 0.049826 7.64 8.97

83 46363 63478 4016 3675 0.086614 0.057889 7.16 8.37

84 42348 59804 3944 3877 0.093141 0.064821 6.69 7.79

85 38403 55927 4173 4102 0.108666 0.073338 6.23 7.23

86 34230 51825 4481 4244 0.130916 0.081888 5.8 6.69

87 29749 47582 3996 4362 0.134322 0.09167 5.46 6.15

88 25753 43220 3940 5371 0.152978 0.124274 5.06 5.62

89 21813 37849 3666 4932 0.168056 0.130307 4.71 5.22

90 18147 32917 3361 4311 0.185222 0.130979 4.35 4.77

91 14786 28605 3241 5990 0.219178 0.209386 3.98 4.26

92 11545 22616 2530 4735 0.219178 0.209386 3.67 4.02

93 9015 17880 1888 3596 0.209424 0.201117 3.24 3.66

94 7127 14284 1493 2873 0.209424 0.201117 2.66 3.16

95 + 5634 11411 5634 11411 1 1 1.93 2.55


